Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Project Title: 800 - 803 Belmont Avenue Residential Project			
Lead Agency: City of Belmont	Contact Person: Adam Petersen Phone: 408.809.9520		
Mailing Address: One Twin Pines Lane, Suite 310			
City: Belmont	Zip: <u>94002</u> County	San Mateo County	
Project Location: County: San Mateo County	City/Nearest Community:		J
Cross Streets: Belmont Avenue and El Camino Real		Zip Code: 94002	
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds):°	<u>'</u> "N/°'	" W Total Acres:	
Assessor's Parcel No.: 044-172-190; -200	Section: Twp.:	Range: Base:	
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: U.S 101	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Airports: San Carlos Airport	Railways: Caltrain	Schools: Central Elementary, Nesbit Elementary and Middle, Notre	
Document Type:			
CEQA: NOP Draft EIR Early Cons Supplement/Subsequent EII Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.) Mit Neg Dec Other:	Draft E		
☐ General Plan Update ☐ General Plan Amendment ☐ General Plan Element ☐ Community Plan ☐ Development Type: ☐ General Plan Update ☐ Master Plan ☐ Planned Unit Developme ☐ Site Plan ☐ Development Type:	Rezone Prezone I Use Permit Land Division (Sub	Annexation Redevelopment Coastal Permit Other Affordable Housi Grading Permit, Permit	
Residential: Units 125	Power: Waste Treatment: Hazardous Waste	Mineral MW	
Project Issues Discussed in Document:	_	_	
□ Aesthetic/Visual □ Fiscal □ Agricultural Land □ Flood Plain/Flooding □ Air Quality □ Forest Land/Fire Hazard □ Archeological/Historical □ Geologic/Seismic □ Biological Resources □ Minerals □ Coastal Zone □ Noise □ Drainage/Absorption □ Population/Housing Balar □ Economic/Jobs □ Public Services/Facilities	Recreation/Parks Schools/Universities Septic Systems Sewer Capacity Soil Erosion/Compact Solid Waste Toxic/Hazardous Traffic/Circulation	☐ Vegetation ☐ Water Quality ☐ Water Supply/Groundwater ☐ Wetland/Riparian ☐ Growth Inducement ☐ Land Use ☐ Cumulative Effects ☐ Other:	

Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)

The proposed 800 Belmont Avenue Residential project is comprised of a 125 unit, 100-percent affordable multifamily structure. The project would be affordable at the low income and below levels. The project proposes the demolition of the existing Bel Mateo Motel, considered to be an eligible historic resource for listing on the California Register of Historical Resources, and the construction of a multi-family structure eight stories in height. However, the structure would be terraced as it extends up the site from El Camino Real to the west, with each terraced level not exceeding six stories. The project site is known as the Bel-Mateo Motel and a vacant parcel with frontage on El Camino Real. The site is situated on two parcels with a combined size of approximately 1.5-acres. The site is approximately less than one-half (0.5) mile of the Belmont Caltrain station. The project includes onsite amenities, recreation and landscaped areas, and parking.

Reviewing Agencies Checklist

	u have already sent your document to the agency plea				
	_ Air Resources Board	<u>x</u>	Office of Historic Preservation		
	Boating & Waterways, Department of		Office of Public School Construction		
	_ California Emergency Management Agency		Parks & Recreation, Department of		
	_ California Highway Patrol		Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
х	_ Caltrans District # 4		Public Utilities Commission		
	_ Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	x	Regional WQCB # 2		
	_ Caltrans Planning		Resources Agency		
	Central Valley Flood Protection Board		Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
	_ Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy		S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.		
	_ Coastal Commission		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
	_ Colorado River Board		San Joaquin River Conservancy		
	Conservation, Department of		Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy		
	Corrections, Department of		State Lands Commission		
	Delta Protection Commission		SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
			SWRCB: Water Quality		
	Energy Commission		SWRCB: Water Rights		
	Fish & Game Region #		Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
	-		Toxic Substances Control, Department of		
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of		Water Resources, Department of		
	General Services, Department of				
	Health Services, Department of		Other:		
	Housing & Community Development		Other:		
	Native American Heritage Commission				
	I Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead age		ng Date August 16, 2021		
Lead	Agency (Complete if applicable):				
Cons	ulting Firm: M-Group	Appli	cant: ROEM Corporation		
	Address: 307 Orchard City Drive, Suite 100		Address: 1650 Lafayette Street		
Addr			City/State/Zip: Santa Clara, CA 95050		
	State/Zip: Campbell, CA 95008	City/S			
City/	State/Zip: Campbell, CA 95008 act: Adam Petersen		e: 408.984.5600		

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.